AMITY TOWNWSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION 19-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF AMITY, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING A CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER FOR THE NON-UNIFORM AND POLICE PENSION PLANS.

WHEREAS, the Township of Amity has previously established pension plans for the employees of Amity Township; and

WHEREAS, the Township desires to appoint a Chief Administrative Officer for said Pension Plans

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of Amity Township hereby appoints Troy S. Bingaman as Chief Administrative Officer for the Non-Uniform and Police Pension Plans, and authorizes such Chief Administrative Officer to administer the Non-Uniform and Police Pension Plans in accordance with the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall become effective immediately.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Amity Township Board of Supervisors has caused this Resolution to be passed this day of rebruary, 2019.

AMITY TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY,

Kim McGrath, Chairperson

Dave Hackett, Vice Chair

Paul Weller

Terry Jones

Kevin Keifrider

Attest:

Pamela L. Kisch Township Secretary